

For Immediate Release

WeatherPro Exteriors Selected to Join Premier Owens Corning Platinum Preferred Roofing Contractor Program

MILWAUKEE, Wis. (March 29, 2021) - WeatherPro Exteriors is pleased to announce its recent certification as an Owens Corning Platinum Preferred Roofing Contractor. The certification puts WeatherPro Exteriors at the top tier of a premier network of roofing professionals dedicated to service, reliability and unparalleled craftsmanship.

Considered one of the most exclusive networks in the roofing industry, Owens Corning Platinum Preferred Roofing Contractors represent the top 1% of contractors in the nation.

"I'm very proud of my WeatherPro Exteriors team," said owner Roland Veshi. "They work tirelessly for their customers, and this is the result of their hard work and dedication."

To be accepted into the network, WeatherPro Exteriors had to meet high standards, including a minimum of five years of experience, a clean profile with the Better Business Bureau, \$1MM in general liability insurance, endorsements from distributors and a proven history of exceptional customer service.

Through the Owens Corning Platinum Preferred Roofing Contractor Network, WeatherPro Exteriors is now able to give customers access to exclusive Owens Corning extended warranties, along with the peace of mind that comes from having quality shingles installed by local experts at a level of workmanship few other contractors can offer.

"Earning the respect and the backing of Owens Corning means a lot to us," said Veshi. "It is awards and designations like this that reinforce why WeatherPro Exteriors is the top choice for residential and commercial roofing in southeastern Wisconsin."

About WeatherPro Exteriors

Founded in 2008, WeatherPro Exteriors offers top-notch installation of high-quality materials to southeastern Wisconsin. WeatherPro Exteriors is a member of The Better Business Bureau, NARI and the MBA. All of their workmanship has a Lifetime Warranty to ensure customers never have to worry about their roofing or other exterior remodeling projects again.

For a limited time, WeatherPro Exteriors is offering 15% off all roofing projects or 0% interest for 18 months on approved credit. More information is available at <u>www.weatherproexteriors.com</u>.

About Owens Corning

Owens Corning is a leading global producer of residential and commercial building materials, glass-fiber reinforcements and engineered materials for composite systems. A Fortune[®] 500 company for 61 consecutive years, Owens Corning is committed to driving sustainability by delivering solutions, transforming markets and enhancing lives. Additional information is available at <u>www.owenscorning.com</u>.